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JANKI CHILDREN ACADEMY 
A Sr. Sec. School Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi 

Registered Under Societies Regn. Act. 1860, XXI-Regd. No. 4448/D 

Date : ... l.l.).CJ.1:/.~2. '). 

A PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION 

A parent-teacher association committee of Janki Children Academy is constituted (as 
under is hereby detailed). The objective, procedure and functioning of the committee 
is attached separately with this order. The committee has the following members: -

S.No Name Designation Parents of Mobile No. 
1 Mrs. Ranjan Sharma Chairman - 9410170660 
2 Mrs. Vasudha Rawat Co-Ordinator - 7895501213 

3 Mr. R. S Negi Teacher - 9634789328 
representative 

4 Mr. Mukesh Rautela Teacher - 8126883343 
representative 

5 Mrs. Geeta Lakhera Teacher - 8755575499 
representative 

6 Mr. Ramlal Nautiyal Parents Akash Nautiyal 8979353955 

I representative Class-1st 

7 Mr. Raghuveer Parents Anmol Gusain 8057533299 
Singh Gusain representative Class-1st 

8 Mr. Sudhir Chhetri Parents Adhyan 8979123114 
representative Chhetri 

Class-3rs 
9 Mr. Kailash Singh Kandari Parents Kartik Kandari 8171634635 

representative Class-4th 
10 Mr. Dinesh Parent~ Anshika 9410712972 

Singh Chaudhary representative Chaudhary 
Class- 5th 

11 Mohd Nairn Parents llma Naaz 9219771497 
representative Class-5th ---

12 Mr. Harmohan Singh Parents Anshika Negi 9960274718 
representative Class-1st I 

13 Mr. Shalendra Kotiyal Parents Tanish Kotiyal 7060198266 
representative Class - 7th 
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Mr. Jaswant Singh Negi 

Mr. Sunil Kukreti 

Mr. Bhairav Dutt 

Mr. Subhash Rawat 

Mr. Gajendra Budera 

Mr. Chandra Prakash Joshi 

MD. Haneef Mansoori 

Parents Vaishnavi Negi 
representative Class - 8th 
Parents Adarsh 
representative Kukretu 

Class-6th 
Parents Jalaj Kotnala 
representative Class-10th 
Parents Anchal Rawat 
representative Class -11th 

Comm. 
Parents lshani Budera 
representative Class - 12th Sci 
Parents Krishna Joshi 
representative Class-10th 
Parents Kashish 
representative Mansoori 

Class - 12th Sci 

Prine 
JANKI CHIL 

9675396800 

9720982715 

9410739907 

7500670134 

7409525256 

9149364977 

9439101456 

KUNJ VIHAR PO B RADUN 

JANKI CHILDREN ACADEMY 
KUNJ VIHAR PO BANJARAWALA DEHRAD 

Letter No. - JCA/PTA/137 /2022-2023 ,~B 7r- 1+ Dated - ,~, o-t-) .;)..o,2_2.. 

Copy of the above office memorandum to the following for information and necessary 
action-

S.No Name Designation Parents of Mobile No. 
1 Mrs. Ranjan Sharma Chairman - 9410170660 
2 Mrs. Vasudha Rawat Co-Ordinator - 7895501213 

3 Mr. R. S Negi Teacher - 9634789328 
representative 

4 Mr. Mukesh Rautela Teacher - 8126883343 
representative 

5 Mrs. Geeta Lakhera Teacher - 8755575499 
representative 

6 Mr. Ramlal Nautiyal Parents Akash Nautiyal 8979353955 
representative Class -1st 
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-
7 Mr. Raghuveer Singh Parents Anmol Gusain 8057533299 

Gusain representative Class-1st 

8 Mr. Sudhir Chhetri Parents Adhyan 8979123114 

representative Chhetri 
Class- 3rs 

9 Mr. Kailash Singh Kandari Parents Kartik Kandari 8171634635 

representative Class-4th 
10 Mr. Dinesh Parents Anshika 9410712972 

Singh Chaudhary representative Chaudhary 
Class-5th 

11 Mohd Nairn Parents llma Naaz 9219771497 

representative Class-5th 
12 Mr. Harmohan Singh Parents Anshika Negi 9960274718 

representative Class-1st 
13 Mr. Shalendra Kotiyal Parents Tanish Kotiyal 7060198266 

representative Class- 7th 
14 Mr. Jaswant Singh Negi Parents Vaishnavi Negi 9675396800 

representative Class-8th 
15 Mr. Sunil Kukreti Parents Adarsh 9720982715 

representative Kukretu 
Class- 6th 

16 Mr. Bhairav Dutt Parents Jalaj Kotnala 9410739907 
representative Class-10th 

17 Mr. Subhash Rawat Parents Ancha I Rawat 7500670134 
representative Class -11th 

Comm. 
18 Mr. Gajendra Budera Parents lshani Budera 7409525256 

representative Class - 12th Sci 
19 Mr. Chandra Prakash Joshi Parents Krishna Joshi 9149364977 

representative Class-10th 
20 MD. Haneef Mansoori Parents Kashish 9439101456 

representative Mansoori 
Class - 12th Sci 
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1. Role of PTA 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students of JCA to 
meet, exchange deeply analyze issues, make recommendation and effectively 
pursue the implementation of decision on matters affecting education/ /earning 
in Janki Children Academy. 

2. To foster mutual understanding harmonious relationship and cooperation among 
parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the 
welfare of the school and the puplis/students therein. 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathy understanding of the education policies and 
programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate 
for the reception of the same. 

Guiding principal 
1. Parents of every student in the school are a member of Parents Teachers 

Association. 
2. Duties of parent's teachers Association 

• To see that the syllabus is completed as planned. 
• To see suitable schemes for support of students who are weak in studies. 
• To assist the schools in planning and organising education programs to 

support the syllabus. 
• To approve co-education programs. 
• Solve problems related to parents and teachers experienced day to day. 
• To collect information regarding school fees term fees other fee for 

related educational programs and to present it the working committee of 
the parents-teachers association. 

• Role of PTA is significant in bringing transparency in fixation of fees. 
• Successful conduction of subject enrichment activities CBSE expression 

series and other co-curricular activities. 

General Body Meeting 
General Body meeting is open to all the parents of the school. This is the common 
forum for parents to ask and known the development of the school. 
The PTA general Body Meeting must be conducted once before 15 August of every 
year and before the end of each academic session. 

Parent representation in PTA and working committee meetings is not very appreciable 
despite looking at today's Indian education system not many parents actively 
participate. It is the time that parents know the real meaning of PTA and come on the 
floor to participate for the betterment of our children. It is collective responsibility, so 
all the parents should actively participate & extend their contribution for the 
betterment of development of student's future and with full sprit. 
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